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SAFETY, HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARD
INFORMATION BOX

THE HAZARDS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS DRAWING ARE IN ADDITION TO THE NORMAL
HAZARDS AND RISKS FACED BY A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR WHEN DEALING WITH
THE TYPE OF WORKS DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING AND DOCUMENTS WITH MAS
H&S DESIGNER RISK ASSESEMENT.  MAS DESIGNER RISK ASSESEMENT
HIGHLIGHTS ALL H&S RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS DRAWING AND WITH RESPECT
TO DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE HEALTH AND SAFETY RISKS.

This drawing shall be read in conjunction with all relevant contract documentation and
including all architect's, structural engineer's and mechanical and electrical engineer's
drawings and specifications.

All construction works shown to be carried out in full compliance with all Planning, Building
Regulations and other relevant statutory requirements.  This drawing is to be used for tender
purposes only and not for construction work.

Rev Date Drawing Revision Chk

Internal soft stripping out to main contractor requirement. Generally remove all ceilings,
carpets and ffe items.

Existing - All M&E items stripped out and skipped. Main services capped at mains for further
connection.

By

47906(PDEX-20)300C

Proposed Ground Floor Plan - Conversion

GENERAL NOTES

1.Do not scale from this drawing. Refer to stated dimensions.

2.All dimensions to be verified on site by the contractor, before
proceeding, and such dimensions to be his responsibility.

3.Report all drawing errors, omissions and discrepancies

4.All stated areas on this drawing are approximate and to be treated as strictly
indicative.

5.Any Ordnance Survey mapping data in this drawing is used under license. Its use is
strictly for the preparation of information for this project. Where used Ordnance Survey
copyright acknowledgement must be displayed. At project completion all Ordnance
Survey data supplied must be deleted and all paper copies destroyed.

6.This drawing is copyright.

NOTE:
Grid setting out as per structural engineer drawings.
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Bathroom
GF-303
CA: 5.363 m2

Master Bedroom
GF-302
CA: 12.809 m2

Bedroom 02
GF-301
CA: 10.717 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-802
CA: 22.309 m2

Bedroom 02
GF-902
CA: 10.220 m2

Apartment 09
GF-900
2 Bed
CA: 63.595 m2

Master Bedroom
GF-1102
CA: 14.825 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-1101
CA: 19.436 m2

Apartment 11
GF-1100
2 Bed
CA: 55.421 m2

Bathroom
GF-401
CA: 4.234 m2

Bathroom
GF-702
CA: 4.164 m2

Bathroom
GF-601
CA: 4.380 m2

Storage
GF-701
CA: 0.943 m2

Storage
GF-604
CA: 1.938 m2

Bedroom
GF-403
CA: 11.487 m2

Bedroom
GF-704
CA: 13.196 m2

Bedroom
GF-602
CA: 13.841 m2

Bedroom
GF-502
CA: 12.337 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-402
CA: 21.519 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-703
CA: 17.053 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-503
CA: 21.177 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-603
CA: 19.738 m2

Corridor
GF-705
CA: 6.180 m2Corridor

GF-504
CA: 6.908 m2

Corridor
GF-404
CA: 3.871 m2

Corridor
GF-605
CA: 6.859 m2

Bedroom
GF-803
CA: 12.141 m2

Bathroom
GF-801
CA: 4.478 m2

Corridor
GF-804
CA: 2.176 m2

Apartment 08
GF-800
1 Bed
CA: 40.287 m2

Master Bedroom
GF-903
CA: 12.194 m2 Bathroom

GF-904
CA: 3.811 m2

Corridor
GF-905
CA: 8.154 m2

Storage
GF-906
CA: 2.616 m2

Bathroom
GF-1001
CA: 4.401 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-1002
CA: 24.181 m2

Bedroom
GF-1003
CA: 12.227 m2

Storage
GF-1004
CA: 0.933 m2

Corridor
GF-1005
CA: 3.759 m2

Apartment 10
GF-1000
1 Bed
CA: 45.886 m2

Lobby
GF-012
CA: 1.555 m2

Bedroom
GF-1103
CA: 11.844 m2

Bathroom
GF-1104
CA: 5.192 m2

Corridor
GF-1105
CA: 2.897 m2

Kitching/Living/Dining Room
GF-304
CA: 21.387 m2

3100

Area = 1.5715m2

Elevatornumber: 1

Cooker

Space

D/w

Space

W/m

Space

Fridge/

Freezer

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Double W
ardrobe

550x1200m
m

Cooker

Space

D
/w

Space

W
/m

Space
Fridge/

Freezer

Cooker

Space

D/w
Space

W/m
Space

Fridge/

Freezer

Cooker

Space

D
/w

Space

W
/m

Space

Fridge/

Freezer

D/w
Space

C
ooker

Space
W

/m
Space

Fridge/
Freezer

D
/w

Space
W

/m
Space

Fridge/
Freezer

Cooker
Space

C
oo

ke
r

Sp
ac

e

D/w
Space

W/m
Space Fridge/

Freezer

Living Space Activity Zone
2000x2500mm

D
/w

Sp
ac

e
W

/m
Sp

ac
e

Fr
id

ge
/

Fr
ee

ze
r

Cooker
Space

CookerSpace

D/
w

Sp
ac

e
W

/m
Sp

ac
e

Fr
id

ge
/

Fr
ee

ze
r

93.57

canopy

A

A

B

B

990

2,000

990

5,280

2,456

2,932

3,732

4,240

987

3,298 1,655

3,215

4,232

990

990

1,788

2,643

1,156

546
546

546 546

913
913

546 546
546 546

990

990

2,000

2,000
990

990

990 990 990 990

3,096
990 2,000 2,000 990 990

990
2,630

990

990

2,996

4,368

3,788

5,136

3,860

2,758

5,525

2,203

3,684

1,940

1,914

1,331

4,368

2,184
1,200

3,868

3,463

2,456

3,461

3,788

2,924

1,286

2,930

1,341

2,260

3,335

5,028

5,028

1,940

3,830

2,379

1,900

2,184

1,200
790

2,570

1,939

4,797

3,962

4,648

3,390

4,015

4,687

2,264
977

2,184

2,006

4,078

1,687

2,687

2,479

1,388 1,500

4,
42

2

8,236

2,809

2,283
2,016

2,006

2,801

3,
79

9
35

0

2,580

4,
23

3
2,

89
0

1,
90

0

2,317 2,272

1,310 3,030

2,295

990

2,046

2,842

1,784
2,916

5,019

77
8

1,
00

0
1,

99
8

6,814

1,704
1,

85
9

1,
99

8

2,
37

9

3,
84

0

4,259

8,264

3,194

3,335

6,
02

1

2,125

4,
02

0

2,000

3,
80

2

4,776
3,844

2,475

2,
38

8

1,192

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Dressing Table

550x1050m
m Double W

ardrobe

550x1200m
m

Dressing Space

Double W
ardrobe

550x1200m
m

Dressing Table

550x1050m
m

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

Dressing Table

550x1050m
m

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

D
ouble W

ardrobe

550x1200m
m

D
ressing Table

550x1050m
m

Dressing Space

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

D
ouble W

ardrobe

550x1200m
m

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

D
ouble W

ardrobe

550x1200m
m

D
ressing Table

550x1050m
m

Dressing Space

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

D
ressing Table

550x1050m
m

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Double Wardrobe

550x1200mm

D
ressing Table

550x1050m
m

Living Space Activity Zone

2000x2500mm

D
ouble W

ardrobe

550x1200m
m

D
ressing Table

550x1050m
m

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm D
re

ss
in

g 
Ta

bl
e

55
0x

10
50

m
m

Double Wardrobe

550x1200mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

D
re

ss
in

g 
Ta

bl
e

55
0x

10
50

m
m

Living Space Activity Zone2000x2500mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Bed Making 2000x400mm

Dr
es

sin
g 

Ta
bl

e

55
0x

10
50

m
m

Double Wardrobe

550x1200mm

Dressing Table

550x1050mm

Double Wardrobe

550x1200mm

Living Space Activity Zone2000x2500mm

N

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN - SCALE 1:100 @ A1

MZ

1:100 @ A1

Waterperry Court, Banbury

Indicates Existing Structure

21.08.2020

MAS

PLANNING ISSUE

A 28.09.20 Part of ramp removed to avoid clash with new infill unit. MZ MAS

Indicates Proposed Internal Partitions

B 07.10.20 Infill unit removed, ramp reinstated, dimensions added,
external works updated, issued to planning.

MZ MAS

C 07.10.20 Window and door heights and widths added. MZ MAS
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